Press Release



21 March 2024

Supervisory Board extends mandate of Dr Dominik von Achten as Chairman of the Managing Board of Heidelberg Materials

In its meeting on 20 March 2024, the Supervisory Board of Heidelberg Materials AG extended the mandate of the Chairman of the Managing Board Dr Dominik von Achten, which expires at the end of January 2025, by three years until 31 January 2028.

Dr Dominik von Achten has held the position of Chairman of the Managing Board since February 2020 and has led the company very successfully in challenging times. He has played a decisive role in expanding Heidelberg Materials' global pioneering role in the decarbonisation and digitalisation of the building materials industry in combination with the company's very convincing financial performance.

"With Dr von Achten, we have an experienced manager at the helm of the company who has excellently positioned Heidelberg Materials on a global scale and set the course for the future with great commitment," says Dr Bernd Scheifele, Chairman of the Supervisory Board of Heidelberg Materials. "We look forward to continuing the trustful work with him. We are convinced that he will keep driving the transformation into a sustainable and digital future with verve and continue to successfully lead the company in the coming years."

Dr Dominik von Achten has been a member of the Managing Board since 2007, Deputy Chairman of the Managing Board since 2015, and Chairman of the Managing Board of Heidelberg Materials since 2020.

About Heidelberg Materials

Heidelberg Materials is one of the world's largest integrated manufacturers of building materials and solutions with leading market positions in cement, aggregates, and ready-mixed concrete. We are represented in around 50 countries with around 51,000 employees at almost 3,000 locations. At the centre of our actions lies the responsibility for the environment. As the front runner on the path to carbon neutrality and circular economy in the building materials industry, we are working on sustainable building materials and solutions for the future. We enable new opportunities for our customers through digitalisation.

Contact

Director Group Communication & Investor Relations Christoph Beumelburg, T +49 6221 48113-249 info@heidelbergmaterials.com